CELEBRATING

HON /e

Remembering his Sacrifice

d th

HoLg week at H’uchorg Neck Chureh

Sunday, March 24
Sunday, March 24
Monday, March 25
Tuesday, March 26
Wednesday, March 27
Thursday, March 28
Friday, March 29
Friday, March 29
Saturday, March 30
Sunday, March 31
Sunday, March 31

Sunday, March 31

8:00am
10:00am
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
7:00pm
12:00pm
7:00pm
7:30pm
8:00am
10:00am

11:00am

Palm Sunday, Holy Eucharist Rite |
Palm Sunday, Holy Eucharist Rite Il
Holy Monday - Compline

Holy Tuesday — Evensong
Ecumenical Service of Healing
Maundy Thursday

Liturgy of Good Friday

Good Friday Lessons & Carols
Great Easter Vigil & Baptism

Easter Sunday Holy Eucharist, Rite |
Easter Sunday Holy Eucharist, Rite Il

Easter Egg Hunt

Historic Chapel

New Chapel/Livestream
Facebook

New Chapel/Livestream
New Chapel/Livestream
New Chapel/Livestream
Historic Chapel

New Chapel/Livestream
New Chapel/Livestream
Historic Chapel

New Chapel/Livestream



