

## Holy Week at Hickory Neck Church

Sunday, March 24	8:00am	Palm Sunday, Holy Eucharist Rite I	Historic Chapel
Sunday, March 24	10:00am	Palm Sunday, Holy Eucharist Rite II	New Chapel/Livestream
Monday, March 25	7:00pm	Holy Monday - Compline	Facebook
Tuesday, March 26	7:00pm	Holy Tuesday – Evensong	New Chapel/Livestream
Wednesday, March 27	7:00pm	Ecumenical Service of Healing	New Chapel/Livestream
Thursday, March 28	7:00pm	Maundy Thursday	New Chapel/Livestream
Friday, March 29	12:00pm	Liturgy of Good Friday	Historic Chapel
Friday, March 29	7:00pm	Good Friday Lessons & Carols	New Chapel/Livestream
Saturday, March 30	7:30pm	Great Easter Vigil & Baptism	New Chapel/Livestream
Sunday, March 31	8:00am	Easter Sunday Holy Eucharist, Rite I	Historic Chapel
Sunday, March 31	10:00am	Easter Sunday Holy Eucharist, Rite II	New Chapel/Livestream
Sunday, March 31	11:00am	Easter Egg Hunt	